
MAY 2012

PART I VIOLENT CRIMES 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 AVERAGE 05-11 STD Z SCORE % CHANGE FROM 2011 % CHANGE FROM 7 YEAR AVERAGE
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.14 0.35 -0.41 100.0% -100.0%
ASSAULT (ALL EXCEPT SIMPLE) 3 4 3 1 3 3 3 1 2.86 0.83 -2.23 -66.7% -65.0%
ASSAULT (SIMPLE) 31 36 15 19 19 17 10 18 21.00 8.50 -0.35 80.0% -14.3%
FORCIBLE RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.14 0.35 -0.41 -100.0% -100.0%
ROBBERY 6 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1.57 2.26 -0.70 0.0% -100.0%
PART I PROPERTY CRIMES 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
ARSON 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0.57 0.73 0.59 0.0% 75.0%
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARIES 14 15 15 15 20 13 3 2 13.57 4.78 -2.42 -33.3% -85.3%
NON RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 5 17 3 3 3 1 1 6 4.71 5.17 0.25 500.0% 27.3%
THEFT (ALL EXCEPT MV) 93 89 90 49 80 38 43 39 68.86 22.60 -1.32 -9.3% -43.4%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 12 12 20 11 20 2 8 11 12.14 5.91 -0.19 37.5% -9.4%
TOTAL PART 1 OFFENSES 166 173 146 99 146 79 70 78 125.57 39.06 -1.22 11.4% -37.9%
OTHER COMMON INCIDENTS 0.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
ACCIDENTS 28 47 29 35 31 24 23 27 31.00 7.54 -0.53 17.4% -12.9%
AGENCY ASSIST 49 49 36 36 39 39 53 42 43.00 6.57 -0.15 -20.8% -2.3%
ALARMS 65 85 76 81 75 101 83 71 80.86 10.26 -0.96 -14.5% -12.2%
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 84 83 57 55 64 41 26 34 58.57 19.49 -1.26 30.8% -42.0%
DRUG OFFENSE 17 14 15 5 13 24 23 34 15.86 5.96 3.04 47.8% 114.4%
DUI 8 5 3 6 9 12 6 20 7.00 2.73 4.77 233.3% 185.7%
FAMILY FIGHT 23 30 23 21 24 21 11 23 21.86 5.25 0.22 109.1% 5.2%
FRAUD 5 18 15 4 9 5 4 4 8.57 5.31 -0.86 0.0% -53.3%
HARRASSMENT 31 22 21 16 21 20 14 23 20.71 5.01 0.46 64.3% 11.0%
JUVENILE PROBLEM 60 46 49 31 38 37 55 52 45.14 9.64 0.71 -5.5% 15.2%
JUVENILE RUNAWAY 12 15 8 10 12 8 15 17 11.43 2.72 2.05 13.3% 48.8%
TRAFFIC OFFENSE 111 93 85 69 90 86 64 79 85.43 14.45 -0.44 23.4% -7.5%
TRESPASSING 38 34 50 13 24 30 21 28 30.00 11.25 -0.18 33.3% -6.7%
SEX OFFENSE 2 5 4 6 3 3 0 2 3.29 1.83 -0.70 200.0% -39.1%
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 81 71 90 87 56 96 42 76 74.71 18.17 0.07 81.0% 1.7%
WARRANT SERVICES 90 103 57 59 63 56 62 49 70.00 17.27 -1.22 -21.0% -30.0%
WEAPON OFFENSE 6 11 15 13 15 24 17 13 14.43 5.12 -0.28 -23.5% -9.9%
WELFARE CHECK 39 33 39 52 63 33 29 39 41.14 11.24 -0.19 34.5% -5.2%
VANDALISM 57 57 76 45 46 43 36 74 51.43 12.22 1.85 105.6% 43.9%
GANG 2 3 6 9 14 1 8 18 6.14 4.26 2.79 125.0% 193.0%
INFORMATION 74 79 103 118 123 89 110 151 99.43 17.72 2.91 37.3% 51.9%
ALL OTHERS 483 469 396 384 441 305 415 432 413.29 55.57 0.34 4.1% 4.5%
**TOTAL OFFENSES 1531 1545 1399 1254 1419 1177 1187 1386 1358.86 134.57 0.20 16.8% 2.0%

**INCLUDES PART 1 TOTALS


